
2010 LSU Softball
Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 09, 2010)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-8   Home: 13-1   Away: 7-7   SEC: 20-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
14 Kirsten Shortridge  . 4 2 4 28-28 99 23 42 0 0 0 6 42  . 4 2 4 3 2 14 0  . 4 5 2 0 5 20-23 33 2 1  . 9 7 2

55 Rachel Mitchell  . 3 6 1 28-28 83 15 30 6 1 5 24 53  . 6 3 9 18 0 14 0  . 4 6 2 3 0 8-9 26 1 3  . 9 0 0

11 Jessica Mouse  . 3 0 0 28-28 60 12 18 6 0 0 7 24  . 4 0 0 8 7 6 0  . 4 2 3 3 4 0-0 31 61 1  . 9 8 9

10 Ashley Applegate  . 2 8 9 28-28 83 14 24 3 0 0 10 27  . 3 2 5 14 6 10 0  . 4 2 7 0 1 3-4 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

 4 Morgan Russell  . 2 3 2 23-23 56 0 13 2 0 0 8 15  . 2 6 8 5 4 6 0  . 3 3 3 1 3 0-0 126 6 3  . 9 7 8

19 Anissa Young  . 2 2 8 28-28 79 5 18 5 0 4 21 35  . 4 4 3 9 9 16 2  . 3 6 0 3 0 0-0 170 7 3  . 9 8 3

 2 Juliana Santos  . 1 9 0 24-23 58 9 11 1 0 1 4 15  . 2 5 9 6 3 9 0  . 2 9 9 0 0 5-5 17 18 0 1.000

24 Courtney Hollier  . 1 8 5 28-21 65 7 12 3 0 1 6 18  . 2 7 7 6 0 17 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0-0 58 31 3  . 9 6 7

--------------------
 0 Ashley Langoni  . 3 0 0 20-20 60 10 18 3 0 3 12 30  . 5 0 0 9 1 13 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 4-4 25 5 3  . 9 0 9

 1 Tiffany Shaw  . 1 6 7 20-2 6 10 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 1 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 8-9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 Allison Falcon  . 1 5 4 28-19 39 5 6 1 0 1 4 10  . 2 5 6 7 4 7 0  . 3 3 3 1 3 0-0 28 31 2  . 9 6 7

16 Lauren Houston  . 0 0 0 9-5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 6 3 0 0 0-0 37 3 0 1.000

12 Heidi Pizer  . 0 0 0 8-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 4 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

17 Lauren Capello  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Jackie Victoriano  . 0 0 0 9-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Lindsay Price  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Katie Guillory  . 0 0 0 20-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 1 28 712 119 193 30 1 15 102 270  . 3 7 9 88 38 122 3  . 3 7 5 12 19 50-58 566 198 24  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 3 7 28 688 61 163 20 1 13 56 224  . 3 2 6 57 14 158 6  . 3 0 6 5 23 18-19 552 220 28  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (199), Opp (160). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Mitchell 2, Langoni 1,
Young 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Langoni 1.

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
37 Rachele Fico  1 . 4 1 9-3 19 7 6 3/0 3 74.1 58 18 15 26 64 13 1 4  . 2 2 3 0 6 0 2 6
22 Cody Trahan  1 . 7 7 7-4 13 11 8 2/0 0 75.1 58 24 19 17 61 4 0 6  . 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 12
44 Brittany Mack  2 . 0 3 4-0 9 9 1 1/0 0 38.0 43 16 11 13 33 3 0 3  . 2 8 7 3 5 0 1 5
--------------------
14 Kirsten Shortridge 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 0
Totals  1 . 7 8 20-8 28 28 15 6/0 3 188.2 163 61 48 57 158 20 1 13  . 2 3 7 4 14 1 5 23

Opponents  3 . 5 4 8-20 28 28 13 0/0 0 184.0 193 119 93 88 122 30 1 15  . 2 7 1 15 38 2 12 19

PB - Team (2), Russell 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Russell (16-17), Fico (7-8), Trahan (6-6), Mack
(5-5), Houston (2-2).



2010 LSU Softball
Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 09, 2010)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
16 Lauren Houston 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 2 Juliana Santos 35 17 18 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rachele Fico 20 3 17 0 1.000 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
12 Heidi Pizer 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessica Mouse 93 31 61 1  . 9 8 9 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Anissa Young 180 170 7 3  . 9 8 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Morgan Russell 135 126 6 3  . 9 7 8 1 16 1  . 9 4 1 2 0
14 Kirsten Shortridge 36 33 2 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Courtney Hollier 92 58 31 3  . 9 6 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 Allison Falcon 61 28 31 2  . 9 6 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 0 Ashley Langoni 33 25 5 3  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
55 Rachel Mitchell 30 26 1 3  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cody Trahan 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ashley Applegate 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Brittany Mack 13 2 8 3  . 7 6 9 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
 9 Lindsay Price 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lauren Capello 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Tiffany Shaw 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Katie Guillory 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Jackie Victoriano 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 788 566 198 24  . 9 7 0 13 18 1  . 9 4 7 2 0

Opponents 800 552 220 28  . 9 6 5 6 50 8  . 8 6 2 3 1

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


